

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-3036 Version: 1 Name: Memorandum of Understanding - North Region

SELPA - Facilities - 915-54th Street, Oakland, CA

94608

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 12/7/2021 In control: General Counsel

 On agenda:
 12/15/2021
 Final action:
 12/15/2021

 Enactment date:
 12/15/2021
 Enactment #:
 21-1986

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Memorandum of Understanding by and between the District

and North Region Special Education Local Plan Area ("SELPA"), Albany, CA, for the facilities

construction and routine maintenance cost sharing and use of the facilities located at 915-54th Street, Oakland, CA 94608, for the purpose of providing services to students in accordance with Government

Code Section 7575, for the period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2027.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-3036 Memorandum of Understanding - North Region SELPA - Facilities - 915-54th Street,

Oakland, CA 94608

Contact: Tadashi.Nakadegawa@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
12/15/2021	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Conser	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of Memorandum of Understanding by and between the District and North Region Special Education Local Plan Area ("SELPA"), Albany, CA, for the facilities construction and routine maintenance cost sharing and use of the facilities located at 915-54th Street, Oakland, CA 94608, for the purpose of providing services to students in accordance with Government Code Section 7575, for the period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2027.